

|                            |  |
|----------------------------|--|
| <b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b> |  |
|                            |  |

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 952 by Representative Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "(4)(a)" to "(4)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 11, change "(4)(a)" to "(4)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

7                   (b) "Consumable hemp product" shall include commercial ~~feed, pet~~  
8                   ~~products, and hemp floral material.~~ feed and pet products."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 6, after "serving." and before "~~No~~" insert "A consumable hemp product shall  
11 not exceed a total delta-9- tetrahydrocannabinol concentration of three-tenths of one percent  
12 or a total concentration of THC compounds of one percent."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 21, delete "a THC compound." and insert in lieu thereof "any  
15 phytocannabinoid."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert "(5) Any part of hemp for inhalation."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 5, line 29, change "eighteen" to "twenty-one."